

May 23, 2013

GSV Capital Corp. to Present at the Raymond James Internet/Software Crossover Conference on May 29, 2013

WOODSIDE, Calif., May 23, 2013 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- **GSV Capital Corp., ("GSV"),** (Nasdaq:GSVC), today announced that management will present at the <u>Raymond James</u> 2013 Internet/Software Crossover Conference being held May 29-30, 2013 at The Ritz-Carlton in Half Moon Bay, CA. Management will present on Wednesday, May 29 at 3:55 p.m. PT.

A live webcast will be accessible from the Investors section of GSV Capital's website at http://investors.gsvcap.com/ under Events + Presentations. An archive of the presentation will be available on the site following the conclusion of the event.

About GSV Capital Corp.

GSV Capital Corp. (GSVC) is a publicly traded investment fund that seeks to invest in high-growth, venture-backed private companies. Led by industry veteran Michael Moe, the fund seeks to create a portfolio of high-growth emerging private companies via a repeatable and disciplined investment approach, as well as to provide investors with access to such companies through its publicly traded common stock. GSV Capital is headquartered in Woodside, CA. www.gsvcap.com

The GSV Capital Corp. logo is available at http://www.globenewswire.com/newsroom/prs/?pkgid=12750

CONTACT: Financial Profiles, Inc.

Tricia Ross, (650) 235-4769

gsv@finprofiles.com